Market risk is the exposure to loss resulting from changes in interest rates, foreign currency exchange rates,
commodity prices, equity prices, real estate values and other market based risks. The primary market risks that we are
exposed to are credit risk, interest rate risk, prepayment risk, inflation risk and market value risk.

The following sensitivity analyses are limited in that they were performed at a particular point in time; only
contemplate the movements in the indicated variables; do not incorporate changes to other variables; are subject to the
accuracy of various models and assumptions used; and do not incorporate other factors that would affect our overall
financial performance in such scenarios, including operational adjustments made by management to account for
changing circumstances. For these reasons, the following estimates should not be viewed as earnings forecasts.

84

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

157

Table of Contents

Mortgage Servicing Rights

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the amortization
method as of September 30, 2016, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost
of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 913,359 $ 878,176 $ 861,597 $ 830,290 $ 815,497 $ 787,487
Change in fair value:
$ $ 67,713 $ 32,529 $ 15,951 $ (15,356) $ (30,149) $ (58,160)
% 8.0 %  3.9 %  1.9 %  (1.8) %  (3.6) %  (6.9) %

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 926,033 $ 884,063 $ 864,438 $ 827,638 $ 810,367 $ 777,869
Change in fair value:
$ $ 80,386 $ 38,417 $ 18,792 $ (18,008) $ (35,280) $ (67,777)
% 9.5 %  4.5 %  2.2 %  (2.1) %  (4.2) %  (8.0) %

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 874,051 $ 859,849 $ 852,748 $ 838,545 $ 831,444 $ 817,242
Change in fair value:
$ $ 28,405 $ 14,202 $ 7,101 $ (7,101) $ (14,202) $ (28,405)
% 3.4 %  1.7 %  0.8 %  (0.8) %  (1.7) %  (3.4) %

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the fair value method
as of September 30, 2016, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per loan cost of
servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

158

Fair value $ 528,526 $ 509,597 $ 500,651 $ 483,709 $ 475,682 $ 460,442
Change in fair value:
$ $ 36,499 $ 17,570 $ 8,624 $ (8,318) $ (16,346) $ (31,585)
% 7.4 %  3.6 %  1.8 %  (1.7) %  (3.3) %  (6.4) %

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 538,495 $ 514,269 $ 502,915 $ 481,579 $ 471,545 $ 452,631
Change in fair value:
$ $ 46,467 $ 22,242 $ 10,888 $ (10,448) $ (20,482) $ (39,396)
% 9.4 %  4.5 %  2.2 %  (2.1) %  (4.2) %  (8.0) %

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 514,909 $ 503,468 $ 497,748 $ 486,307 $ 480,586 $ 469,145
Change in fair value:
$ $ 22,882 $ 11,441 $ 5,720 $ (5,720) $ (11,441) $ (22,882)
% 4.7 %  2.3 %  1.2 %  (1.2) %  (2.3) %  (4.7) %

85

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

159

Table of Contents

Excess Servicing Spread Financing

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of our ESS accounted for using the fair value
method as of September 30, 2016, given several shifts in pricing spreads and prepayment speed (decrease in the
liabilities’ values increases net income):

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 294,098 $ 287,068 $ 283,678 $ 277,134 $ 273,975 $ 267,872
Change in fair value:
$ $ 13,731 $ 6,701 $ 3,310 $ (3,233) $ (6,392) $ (12,495)